

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17460/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CMWP No. 36398/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ajay Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
                                         Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Druv Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.  
                                         Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
                                         Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Mr. B.B. Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No.9

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master    Court Master

(M.S.    Negi)