

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17460/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CMWP No.  
36398/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21234 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mrs.Shashi Karian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.Nirnimes Dube, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mrs.Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Bhanwar P.Singh Jadon, Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nasir Ahmed, Adv.

Ms.Palvi Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.17460 of 2009

Let this petition be de-tagged from SLP(C)No.21234 of 2011

and be listed on 27.01.2012.

SLP(C)No.21234 of 2011

Learned counsel for the parties jointly request for an

adjournment.

The case is adjourned to 27.01.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master