

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17460/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in CMWP No.36398/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Subhasree Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Alam, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.A.G.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. for
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by advocate-on-record for
respondent Nos. 5 & 6 seeking adjournment on the ground of illness of
the counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|